
KATRIVIER

K
A

LK
G

A
TE

 S
E

 L
O

O
P

ROOILOOP

ORANGE RIVER

ORANGE RIVER

ORANGE RIVER

ORANGE RIVER

ORANGE RIVER

ORANGE RIVER

ORANGE RIVER

ORANGE RIVER

ORANGE RIVER

N10N10
N10N10
N10N10N10N10
N10

4

3

Siyathemba NU

Prieska

Pixley ka SemePixley ka SemePixley ka SemePixley ka SemePixley ka SemePixley ka SemePixley ka SemePixley ka SemePixley ka Seme

SiyathembaSiyathembaSiyathembaSiyathembaSiyathembaSiyathembaSiyathembaSiyathembaSiyathemba

3

4

5

4

3

Siyathemba NU

Pixley ka SemePixley ka SemePixley ka SemePixley ka SemePixley ka SemePixley ka SemePixley ka SemePixley ka SemePixley ka Seme

SiyathembaSiyathembaSiyathembaSiyathembaSiyathembaSiyathembaSiyathembaSiyathembaSiyathemba

3

4

5

PRIESKA

HAY

RE/323

4/55

13/11

2/55

3/55

9/11

RE/55

4/11

4/17

11/55

3/55

RE/324

RE/55

RE/17

10/55

RE/55

RE/326

3/17

2/17

1/17

1/326

5/17

1/17

2/18

2/54

3/327

RE/327

2/53

9/53

2/53

6/53 RE/53

1/327

RE/18

5/53

1/53

2/331

1/330

3/53

4/331

6/331

597

2/332

1/332

7/331

4/53

RE/330

1/18

4/332

1/19

2/19

RE/333

2/334

5/19

1/333

RE/155

RE/19

RE/339

2/337

1/338

3/337

2/338

RE/338

RE/337

1/339

2/339

1/346

1/21

1/340

RE/22

2/21

2/346

3/19

4/342

RE/340

2/341

RE/341

337/342

3/341
RE/343

2/23

2/345

3/345

RE/346

1/345

PRIESKA

HAY

HOUNSLOW 323

KOEGAS 324

HAKSCHIN 326

MIDDELWATER 18

BULTFONTEIN 327

RIETFONTEIN 11

NAUGA 17

WITVLEI 55

KALKFONTEIN 53

FOLMINK 331

BLAAUWBOSCH FONTEIN 330

KLOOF FONTEIN 332

NARAGAS 333

WAVERLEY 334

NAAUWTE 339

HOOGANSI 337

KAMEELFONTEIN 338

NAAUGEKNELD 21

FARM 340

ENGELDE WILGEBOOMFONTEIN 22

HEYNSKOP 342

MIDDELPLAATS 341

FARM 345

PLAAS 597

BUIS VLEI 19

FARM 155

FARM 346

FARM 23

3/

11/

AAAAAAAAA

BBBBBBBBB

CCCCCCCCC

DDDDDDDDD

EEEEEEEEE

FFFFFFFFF

GGGGGGGGG HHHHHHHHH
IIIIIIIII

JJJJJJJJJ

KKKKKKKKK

LLLLLLLLL

Middelwater PRMiddelwater PRMiddelwater PRMiddelwater PRMiddelwater PRMiddelwater PRMiddelwater PRMiddelwater PRMiddelwater PR

Plan showing final rehabilitation

N Scale 1:100000

0 1.2 2.4 3.6 4.8 6 km

Legend

 Buildings

HOUSE

 River

NON-PERENNIAL CENTER LINE

PERENNIAL CENTER LINE

 Roads

OTHER ACCESS

TRACK FOOTPATH

 Topo

SANDY AREA

 Vegetation

CULTIVATED LAND

WOODLAND

 Water source

RESERVOIR

WINDPUMP

Northern Cape

Pixley ka Seme District Municipality

Siyathemba Local Municipality

Ward no 5

Prieska - Administrative region

Farm portions

PRIESKA - Magisterial district

Parent farmsA
Property boudary

 Middelwater application area

GENERAL REHABILITATION: The environment 
affected by the prospecting operations will be 
rehabilitated by the holder, as far as is 
practicable, to its natural state or to a 
predetermined and agreed to standard or land 
use which conforms with the concept of 
sustainable development. The affected 
environment will be maintained in a stable 
condition that will not be detrimental to the safety
and health of humans and animals and that will 
not pollute the environment or lead to the 
degradation thereof. All gates and fences 
erected by the holder which is not required by 
the landowner/tenant, will be removed and the 
situation restored to the pre mining situation. 
ACCESS ROADS: Roads will be ripped / 
ploughed, to ensure the regrowth of vegetation. 
Imported road construction materials which may 
hamper regrowth of vegetation will be removed 
and disposed of in an approved manner prior to 
rehabilitation. FINAL REHABILITATION: All 
infrastructure, equipment, plant, temporary 
housing and other items used during the 
prospecting period will be removed from the site 
(section 44 of the MPRDA) Waste material of 
any description, including receptacles, scrap, 
rubble and tyres, will be removed entirely from 
the prospecting area and disposed of at a 
recognised landfill facility. It will not be permitted 
to be buried or burned on the site.

AAAAA

 Consultant:

 Client:

Middelwater 
Exploration Co 
(Pty) Ltd

Proposed prospecting area 
coordinates:
A 29.397628°S; 22.490455°E
B 29.409205°S; 22.500189°E
C 29.426476°S; 22.505817°E
D 29.438715°S; 22.516152°E
E 29.448828°S; 22.53674°E
F 29.445009°S; 22.555951°E
G 29.427897°S; 22.570972°E
H 29.427121°S; 22.59059°E
I 29.429428°S; 22.595156°E
J 29.522652°S; 22.526812°E
K 29.507072°S; 22.504333°E
L 29.495695°S; 22.459226°E
A 29.397628°S; 22.490455°E

A 29°23'51.461"S; 22°29'25.638"E
B 29°24'33.138"S; 22°30'0.68"E
C 29°25'35.314"S; 22°30'20.941"E
D 29°26'19.374"S; 22°30'58.147"E
E 29°26'55.781"S; 22°32'12.264"E
F 29°26'42.032"S; 22°33'21.424"E
G 29°25'40.429"S; 22°34'15.499"E
H 29°25'37.636"S; 22°35'26.124"E
I 29°25'45.941"S; 22°35'42.562"E
J 29°31'21.547"S; 22°31'36.523"E
K 29°30'25.459"S; 22°30'15.599"E
L 29°29'44.502"S; 22°27'33.214"E
A 29°23'51.461"S; 22°29'25.638"E

Prospecting right application area:
5842.3281 ha
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